10-Port GbE Switch with IEEE 802.3bt PoE, 2-port SFP
PS1026GFB
PS1026GFB, a 10-port Gigabit  IEEE 802.3bt  PoE Switch, is a standard Gigabit Ethernet switch that
meets all IEEE 802.3/u/x/z/ab/af/at/bt standards. The switch includes 8-Port 10/100/1000Mbps RJ-45
with 2-Port IEEE 802.3bt and 4-Port IEEE 802.3at PoE function, plus 2-Port Gigabit SFP for Fiber. It is
an  ideal  solution  for  applications  of  high-power  90W  wireless  AP,  4G/5G  LTE,  and  IP  cameras,
phones.
Key features

LED Descriptions
 LED Description
LED Color Function
System LED
 PWR Green Lit when +5V power is coming up
10/100/1000 Ethernet TP Port 1 to 8 LED
 LAN
Green/
Amber
Lit Green when TP link on 1000Mbps speed
Lit Amber when TP link on 10/100Mbps speed
Blinks when any traffic is present
PoE Amber
Lit when PoE Power is active
(Port 1, 3 are IEEE 802.3bt/at/af for PS1026GFB.)
(Port 1, 3, 5 are IEEE 802.3bt/at/af for PS1026GFB-3.)
(Port 1, 3, 5, 7 are IEEE 802.3bt/at/af for PS1026GFB-4.)
1000SX/LX Gigabit Fiber Port 9, 10 LED
 LAN Green
Lit when connection with the remote device is good
Blinks when any data activity is present
Off when module connection is not available
 Network Interface
Configuration
Connector Port
10/100/1000Mbps TP Jack (RJ-45) TP(RJ-45) 1 to 8
1000Mbps SFP Fiber Module Auto Detection SFP 9, 10
 Hardware Spec.
Feature Detailed Description
Power Characteristics
Voltage : 100240 VAC
Frequency : 5060 Hz
PoE Budget
Max. 150W (for PS1026GFB-150)
Max. 250W (for PS1026GFB-250)
Yoda Communications, Inc. www.yoda.com.tw
2F, No. 3-1, Industry East Road IX, Science Based Industrial Park, HsinChu, Taiwan
Max. 380W (for PS1026GFB-380)
PoE Surge Protection 2KV (Optional 6KV)
Ambient Temperature 0 to 40C
Humidity    5% to 90%
Dimensions 44(H) x 220(W) x 206(D)mm